TERENCE BOSWELL INNISS PAST INTERNATIONAL DIRECTOR

Terence "Terry" Boswell Inniss, of Port of Spain, Trinidad, was elected to serve a two-year term as a director of The International Association of Lions Clubs at the association's 79th International Convention, held in Montreal, Quebec, Canada, July 9-12, 1996.

Past Director Inniss is an attorney at law.

A member of the Port of Spain (Central) Lions Club since 1964, Past Director Inniss has held many offices within the association, including club president, zone chairman, deputy district governor and district governor. He also served as sector coordinator for Campaign SightFirst and as a multiple district trainer.

In recognition of his service to the association, Past Director Inniss has received numerous awards, including the 100% District Governor Award, the Master Key Award, three Extension Awards, two Guiding Lions Awards, three International President's Awards and an Ambassador of Good Will Award, the highest honor granted by the association to its members. He is also a Progressive Melvin Jones Fellow and Life Member, and holds a record of 33 years perfect attendance.

In addition to his Lion activities, Past Director Inniss is involved in many professional organizations. He is chairman of the Trinidad and Tobago Association of Retired Persons and vice president of the Glaucoma Association of Trinidad and Tobago.

Past Director Inniss and his wife, Ann, have three daughters, two sons and five grandchildren.